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A & N ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
Tasley, Virginia 

 
SCHEDULE B 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 
 
 
AVAILABILITY 
 
Available in all territory served by the Cooperative, subject to the Terms and Conditions of the 
Cooperative on file with the Virginia State Corporation Commission. 
 
 
APPLICABILITY 
 
Applicable to commercial customers for all uses other than irrigation pumping. The maximum 
demand to be provided under Schedule B shall be 50 kW.  
 
 
TYPE OF SERVICE 
 
Single and three phase, 60 cycle at available secondary voltages; and multi-phase, where 
available, at secondary voltages. Motor installations shall meet the requirements of Section IV, 
Part H Electric Service Limitations of the Cooperative’s Terms and Conditions for Providing 
Electric Service. 
 
 
MONTHLY RATE 
 
I. Distribution Delivery Service: 

 
 Access Charges: 
 Single Phase Service  $27.90  per month 
 Multi-Phase Service  $55.70  per month 

 
  Energy Delivery Charges: 
 First 3,500 kWh delivered per month @ $0.02373  per kWh 
           Over 3,500 kWh delivered per month @ $0.02373  per kWh 
 
II. Electricity Supply Service Charges: 
 
  All kWh Sold – June - September @ $0.07714  per kWh 
  All kWh Sold – October - May @ $0.06885  per kWh 
 
 
Note: The above Distribution Delivery Service charges apply to those Customers who have an 
Electricity Supplier, other than the Cooperative, as their energy service provider.  The above 
Distribution Delivery Service and Electricity Supply Service charges apply to those Customers 
who have the Cooperative as their energy service provider. 
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MINIMUM MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION DELIVERY CHARGE 
 
The minimum monthly charge for distribution delivery service shall be the Access Charge as set 
forth above. 
 
 
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT RIDER 
 
The amount of charges calculated under the above rates for Electricity Supply Service are subject 
to increase or decrease under provisions of the Cooperative’s Power Cost Adjustment Rider, 
Schedule PCA-1. 
 
 
TERMS OF CONTRACT 
 
The contract for service, except for Seasonal Service and Temporary Service, shall be for an 
initial term of not less than one (1) year, and shall continue in effect from year to year until 
terminated. 
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